46 Special conditions that apply to this Contract 

Limitation of Liability (Local) 

a. The total amount to be paid by the Authority to the Contractor under the Contract, shall not, 
without the authority in writing of the Authority’s Representative, exceed £14,076 (Fourteen 
Thousand and Seventy Six Pounds) per contract year. 

b. If at any time the contractor considers that the contract cannot be completed for the sum 
mentioned in Clause 46a, he shall, without waiting for the next financial report due to be submitted 
in accordance with Condition 20.b immediately inform the Authority’s Representative and at the